503402534 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN ZINSER	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEZAG GMBH WERKZEUGFABRIK
Street Address:	WITTIGSTRASSE 8
City:	STADTALLENDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: mary.kilgore@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: MELISSA A. RHODEN

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY, SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51831-1790	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA A. RHODEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A. Rhoden/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=scanned61#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0532

503402534

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, of Töpferweg 2, 35279 Neustadt, Germany Roman Zinser hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cable Stripping Tool Whereas, of Wittigstraße 8, 35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is Wittigstraße 8, 35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment by WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik (assignee) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Date of execution: 13 7 2015

> PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 07/22/2015